FORM PTO-1595 ·



Docket No. 49690/H72 and 42282/H72 <u>Document ID Number 700224674A</u>

2/3/6

## 103179712 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Mail Stop - Assignment Services Division Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof: 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Fata Hunter Inc. Name: Hunter Douglas Industries B.V. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Street Address: 2 Piekstraat, P.O. Box 5072, 3008 AB Rotterdam attached: No The Netherlands 3. Name of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name XOther: Corrected Recordation Form Cover Sheet with correct execution date submitted in response to Notice of Non-Recordation of Document Execution Date: October 26, 2005 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application A. Patent Application No.(s) **B.** Patent No.(s) 10/410,075 RE38555 02/15/2006 DBYRNE 00000118 10410075 Additional numbers attached? No 50: 100 please return the recorded document and address all **6.** Total number of applications and patents involved 2 correspondence to: 7. X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00 CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 8. X Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required Attention: Gregory S. Lampert under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any crecit or charge to our Deposit Account. 10. 
Explanatory letter is enclosed. Signature: Date: February 8, 2006 Ву Name: Gregory S Lampe 626/795-9900 I hereby certify that this corre Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

GSL/vsi

VSJ PAS666372.1-\*-02/8/06 10:56 AM

PATENT REEL: 017555 FRAME: 0351 RightFax 1/14/06 12:20 PAGE 004/007 Fax Server

PAGE 1 OF 3 HB-005

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS **Hunter Douglas Industries B.V.** ("HDIBV"), a Netherlands corporation, having a place of business in Rotterdam, The Netherlands, and Fata Hunter Inc. ("Fata Hunter"), a USA corporation, having a place of business in Riverside, California, USA, are joint owners of the inventions in the patents and patent applications (the "Patent Rights"), ilsted in Annex A hereto; and

WHEREAS HDIBV is desirous of obtaining the right, title and interest of Fatz Hunter in and to the inventions and the Patent Rights, as well as any other intellectual property protection for the inventions;

NOW THEREFORE, for one Euro (€ 1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Fata Hunter does hereby sell, assign and transfer to HDiBV, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. Fata Hunter's right, title and interest in and to the inventions and the Patent Rights, as well as any other applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs, whether original, divisional, continuation, renewal, reissue, or the like, subsequently filed for the inventions, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim, for such applications, the priority rights derived from the Patent Rights under any national or international intellectual property laws or agreements and any industrial property protection including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs, now or hereafter granted, for the inventions and any extensions, renewels, reissues or the like thereof and together with the right to sue for past infringements and to collect all damages or profits for past infringements for its own use and benefit.

ALSO Fata Hunter hereby authorizes and requests any official of any state responsible for issuing patents or other evidence or forms of any industrial property protection, to issue the same for the inventions to HDiBV, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with this assignment.

FURTHER Fata Hunter hereby agrees to communicate to HDIBV, its successors, legal representatives and assigns any facts known to Fata Hunter respecting the inventions and testify in any legal proceeding, sign any lawful papers, execute any original, divisional, continuation and reissue applications, make any rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid HDIBV, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions. HDIBV will compensate Fata Hunter for Fata Hunter's costs of any such action.

MOREOVER Fata Hunter agrees to execute, and HDIBV may file, additional confirmatory assignment documents for each individual country, in which there are the Patent Rights and other intellectual property protection for the inventions. Such confirmatory assignment documents will be for the purpose of complying with the different formal requirements of such individual countries in regard to registering changes of ownership of patent rights and other intellectual property. HDIBV will bear all costs of legalizing and registering such assignment documents in the individual countries.



PATENT REEL: 017555 FRAME: 0352 PAGE 2 OF 3

HB-005

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF Fata Hunter, by its undersigned Officer, sets its hand the day, month and year opposite its signature below.

PIANEEZA, OCE 24, 2005 (Piace, Date)

Title: PROVINCE CEO

Witnesses

Name: TARAGLIO BEUNO

Name: DIEGO PEDEMONTE

HDIBV hereby acknowledges the previous statements of Fata Hunter and accepts the above assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, HDIBV, by its undersigned Director, sets its frand the day, month and year opposite its signature below.

(Place, Date)

Witnesses

(Signature)

(Signature)

RightFax 1/14/06 12:20 PAGE 006/007 Fax Server

PAGE 3 OF 3

**RECORDED: 11/14/2005** 

HB-005

## ANNEX A

Patent Office	LEADERLANDING S	FILIDS DATE: I	RationtNo
ŲSA	60/006689	14-11-1995	-
Еиторе	96940519.0	13-11-1996	0876231
France	96940519.0	13-11-1996	0876231
German	96940519.0	13-11-1996	69631434.7
Britain	96940519.0	13-11-1996	0876231
Italy	96940519.0	13-11-1996	0876231
Netheriands	98940519.0	13-11-1996	0878231
Norwey	19982213	13-11-1996	•
Spain	98940519.0	13-11-1996	0876231
Sweden	95940519.0	13-11-1996	0876231
Switzerland	96940519.0	13-11-1996	0876231
Russia	98111494	13-11-1996	2142353
PCT	PCT/US96/18492	13-11-1996	
Talwan	85113854	13-11-1998	94567
India	2484/DEL/96	13-11-1996	-
Indonesia	P-963313	14-11-1996	ID-0007413
Japan	9-519144	13-11-1996	3038499
Canada	2238858	13-11-1996	2236656
USA	09/051750	13-11-1998	5979538
Venezuela	1935-98	13-11-1996	*
South Africa	96-9518	13-11-1996	96-9518
USA (Reissue)	09/862741	25-09-2001	RE38656
USA (Divisional)	10/410075	09-04-2003	-

4

PATENT REEL: 017555 FRAME: 0354